Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	RECO TR	IS Patent an	T OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		02137184	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		······································	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or or	opy thereof.
	,-21-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Deloitte Consulting) g (US) L.P
Deloitte Consulting L.P.	•	Internal Address:	
	Association	Street Address: 1633 Broadway	
General Partnership X Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City:New_YorkState:_NYZip:	
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 N	Association General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	X Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation-StateOther	
OtherExecution Date:12/1/00		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a do representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from ass Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	l No
 4. Application number(s) or registration n 	number(s):		
A. Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,98	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c	Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin W. Sheehy	Additional number(s) a	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin W. Sheehy	Additional number(s) a	Attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin W. Sheehy	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin W. Sheehy Internal Address:Debevoise &	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposi	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin W. Sheehy Internal Address:Debevoise &	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposi	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin W. Sheehy Internal Address:Debevoise & Street Address:919 Third Ave	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposi	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin W. Sheehy Internal Address:Debevoise & Street Address:919 Third Ave	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton enue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposi	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin W. Sheehy Internal Address:Debevoise & Street Address:919 Third Ave City:New York State:NY Z 9. Signature.	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton enue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin_W. Sheehy Internal Address:Debevoise & Street Address:919 Third Ave	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton enue ip: 10022 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposi 8. Deposit account number:	1 account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin W. Sheehy Internal Address: Debevoise & Street Address: 919 Third Ave City: New York State: NY Z 9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000133 1983197 40.00 0P	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton enue ip: 10022 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposi 8. Deposit account number:	1 account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin W. Sheehy Internal Address:Debevoise &	Additional number(s) a correspondence Plimpton enue ip: 10022 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposi 8. Deposit account number: Press No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1 account

06-27-2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Deloitte Consulting L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 1633 Broadway, New York, New York 10019 and Deloitte Consulting (US) L.P. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 1633 Broadway, New York, New York 10019.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the mark ADOPT-A-WORLD (Reg. No. 1,983,107) ("the Mark") and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor in interest of the business to which the Mark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date of execution as written below.

Deloitte Consulting L.P.

By: Deloitte Consulting (US) LLC

its general partner

Date: December 1, 2000

By: Navid L. Dick / KX

Assistant Secretary

Express Mail mailing label No. EK 3 405 24816 US

Date of Deposit Tune 21, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231.

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)